
 2018 - 2019 Important Dates

Monday, August 6, 2018 Senior Check-In, 9 am-2 pm,  Fall Sports Begin

Tuesday, August 7, 2018 Junior Check-In, 8 am-2 pm

Wednesday, August 8, 2018 Sophomore Check-In, 8 am-2 pm

August 8-9, 2018 LINK Training, So. Gym, 8-1 pm

Thursday, August 9, 2018 Freshmen Check-In, 8 am-2 pm

Friday, August 10, 2018 Freshman Orientation, 8:10-3:30 pm, North Gym

Friday, August 10, 2018 New Student Orientation, Grades 10-12, Comm. Rooms; 1-3 pm

Monday, August 13, 2018 First Day of School 

Monday, August 13, 2018 New Parents' Night, 6-8 pm, Shillinglaw

Monday, August 13, 2018 Colleges that change lives; Co. Convention Ctr., 7 pm

Wednesday, August 22, 2018 Principals Brown Bag, 11:30 am-12:30 pm, West Main Office

Wednesday, August 22, 2018 Senior Panoramic Photo/Senior Assembly (8:20 am - 10 am)

Thursday, August 23, 2018 Faculty Art Show, 3:30-5 pm

Thursday, August 23, 2018 Back-to-School Night, 6:30-9 pm

Saturday, August 25, 2018 SAT Testing

Tuesday, August 28, 2018 Senior Assembly 401; All Day, English Classes, FA Theater

Tuesday, August 28, 2018 Accountability Meeting, 5-6:30 pm, West Main Office

Tuesday, August 28, 2018 S/D Parent BTSN, FA Theatre, 6:30-9 pm

Wednesday, August 29, 2018 Senior Parent Night,7-9 pm, FA Theater

Thursday, August 30, 2018 NHS Inductions,  FA Theater, 7-8:30 pm

Friday, August 31, 2018 Club Fair - 4th-6th periods, The Quad

Monday, September 3, 2018 Labor Day - No School

Wednesday, September 5, 2018 PTCO meeting, 9-10:30 am, FA Lobby

Wednesday, September 5, 2018 NCAA Night, Shillinglaw, 7 pm

Friday, September 7, 2018 Spirit Night, Varsity Football vs. Mullen at home, 7 pm

Saturday, September 8, 2018 ACT, 7:30 am

Thursday, September 13, 2018 Picture Retakes, West Café 8:20 am

Thursday, September 13, 2018 National Merit Breakfast, 7:30 am, Library

Friday, September 14, 2018 Jazz Band Concert, 7 pm, FA Theater

Wednesday, September 19, 2018 Principals Brown Bag, 11:30 am-12:30 pm, West Main Office

Thursday, September 20, 2018 Financial Aid and Scholarship Workshops; Shillinglaw, 7 pm

Thursday, September 20, 2018 Varsity Football vs. Chaparrel, Stutler Bowl, 7 pm

September 24-28, 2018 Spirit Week

Tuesday, September 25, 2018 District Choral Festival, FA Theatre

Tuesday, September 25, 2018 Accountability Meeting, 5-6:30 pm, West Main Office
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Tuesday, September 25, 2018 Dodgeball Tournament

Wednesday, September 26, 2018 Jazz on the Green, 4-6 pm

Thursday, September 27, 2018 Homecoming Ice Cream Social, 7 pm; Movie on the BB Field, 7:30 pm

Friday, September 28, 2018 Homecoming Pep Assembly; After 2nd period

Friday, September 28, 2018 Homecoming Carnival, 5-7 pm, Athletic Courtyard/Football, HOME vs. Overland, 7 pm

Wednesday, August 29, 2018 Greater Denver College Fair, Mt. Vista HS, 10-12 am

Saturday, September 29, 2018 Homecoming Dance, South Gym, 9-11:30 pm

Sunday, September 30, 2018 National College Fair and Workshops, Denver Merch. Mart, 1-4 pm

Tuesday, October 2, 2018 Band Fundraiser/concert

Wednesday, October 3, 2018 PTCO Meeting, 9-10:30 am Community Rooms

Wednesday, October 3, 2018
Fall Choir Concert (USJ, Choralaires, Girls' 21) 6:30 pm, (Statesmen, A Cappella, 

Troubadours, Meistersingers) 8:30 pm, FA Theater

Thursday, October 4, 2018 Orchestra Concert, 7 pm, FA Theater

Friday, October 5, 2018 DECA Taste of Creek; Athletic Courtyard, 5-7 pm

Friday, October 5, 2018 Varsity Football vs. Arapahoe @ HOME, 7  pm

Saturday, October 6, 2018 SAT

Wednesday, October 10, 2018 Principals Brown Bag, 11:30 am-12:30 pm, West Main Office

October 8-12. 2018 Red Ribbon Week

Wednesday, October 10, 2018 College Readiness Day; 9th/Aspire; 10th/Pre ACT; 11th/Practice SAT; 12th/Post Grad

Wednesday, October 10, 2018 Highly Selective College Night, Shillinglaw, 7 pm

Friday, October 12, 2018 Varsity Football vs. Eaglecrest @ Legacy, 7 pm

Saturday, October 13, 2018 S/D Bruin Novice Tournament and Awards  

Saturday, October 13, 2018 PSAT

October 15-19, 2018 Fall Break

Friday, October 19, 2018 Varsity Football vs CT, at Stutler, 7 pm

Wednesday, October 24, 2018 S/D Speech Night, 6-9 pm

October 25-28, 2018 DECA NYC Trip

Thursday, October 25, 2018 Varsity Football vs. Grandview @ Legacy, 7 pm

Tuesday, October 30, 2018 Accountability Meeting, 5-6:30 pm, West Main Conf. Room

October 31 -November 3, 2018 Fall Play; 7 pm, FA Theater, 2 pm matinee on the 3rd. 

Thursday, November 1, 2018 Care Career Fair, IC Activities Hall Way, 10-1 pm

November 2-3, 2018 S/D Creek Classic

Saturday, November 3, 2018 Marching Band State

November 3-4, 2018 DECA Vail Conference

Tuesday, November 6, 2018 College 101 Freshmen Parent Night, Shillinglaw, 7 pm

Wednesday, November 7, 2018 PTCO Meeting, 6 pm 
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November 7-11, 2018 Troubadours Tour

Monday, November 12, 2018 Veterans Day Celebration, Library, 8:30-10 am

Tuesday, November 13, 2018 MAL Shows

Wednesday, November 14, 2018 Athletic Signing Day, Trophy Hall, 7:45 am

Wednesday, November 14, 2018 Principals Brown Bag, 11:30 am-12:30 pm, West Main Office

Thursday, November 15, 2018 Future Bruins Night, 6-9 pm

Friday, November 16, 2018 Fine Arts Friday

Friday, November 16, 2018 Jazz Band Concert, 7 pm, FA Theater

Saturday, November 17, 2018 CCHS Day of Service

November 17-19, 2018 Band Trip

Tuesday, November 20, 2018 Vocal District Jazz Day

Wednesday, November 21, 2018 Pupil Non-Contact Day

November 22-23, 2018 Thanksgiving Holiday

Tuesday, November 27, 2018 Accountability Meeting, 5-6:30 pm, West Main Office

Wednesday, November 28, 2018 Junior 301 Assembly, Shillinglaw, All Day

Wednesday, November 28, 2018 Junior Parent Night, 7 pm, FA Theater

November 28-December 1, 2018 Lab Shows

Friday, November 30, 2018 Meistersingers & Kantorei Concert at Bethany Lutheran Church, 7:30 pm

Saturday, December 1, 2018 SAT

Saturday, December 1, 2018 Creek to College, 9-12:30 pm

December 6-8, 2018 Thescon

Saturday, December 8, 2018 ACT

Saturday, December 8, 2018 S/D Winter Wonder @ CCHS; 7 am-9 pm

Tuesday, December 11, 2018
Winter Choir Concert (USJ, Statesmen, Choralaires, Girls' 21), 6:30 pm, FA Theater; 

(A Capp, Troubadours, Meistersingers), 8:30 pm, FA Theater

Wednesday, December 12, 2018 Principals Brown Bag, 11:30 am-12:30 pm, West Main Office

Wednesday, December 12, 2018 Orchestra Concert, 7 pm, FA Theater

Thursday, December 13, 2018 Concert Band, Symphonic Band, Wind Ens Concert, 7 pm, FA Theater

Tuesday, December 18, 2018 Accountability Meeting, 5-6:30 pm, West Main Office

December 18-20, 2018 1st Semester Finals

December 24-January 4, 2019 Winter Break

Monday, January 7, 2019 Non Contact Day

Wednesday, January 9, 2019 PTCO Meeting, 9-10:30 am; FA Theater Lobby

Tuesday, January 15, 2019 Band Feeder Concert, 7 pm, FA Theater

Wednesday, January 16, 2019 Principals Brown Bag, 11:30 am-12:30 pm, West Main Office

8/10/2018



 2018 - 2019 Important Dates

Wednesday, January 16, 2019 Orchestra Feeder Concert, 7 pm, FA Theater

Thursday, January 17, 2019 Middle School Choir Feeder Concert, 7 pm, FA Theater

Friday, January 18, 2019 Theater Feeder Night, 4-7 pm

January 18-19, 2019 Honor Orchestra at SHHS

Monday, January 21, 2019 MLK Day: no school

Wednesday, January 23, 2019 Evening with the Deans, 7-9 pm, FA Theater

January 23-26, 2019 CMEA (Meisters/Chamber)

Thursday, January 24, 2019 GT Parent Night, 6-8 pm, Library

January 25-26, 2019 S/D Nat. Quals, 7 am -9 pm

Tuesday, January 29, 2019 Accountability Meeting, 5-6:30 pm, West Main Conf. Room

Tuesday, January 29, 2019 8th Grade Parent Night, 6:30-8:30 pm 

Wednesday, January 30, 2019 Planning and paying for College, 7 pm, FA Theater 

February 1-2, 2019 All State Choir

February 1-2, 2019 District Honor Band

Saturday, February 2, 2019 Diversity Conference, 7 am-4 pm

February 4-8, 2019 Power Week

Wednesday, February 6, 2019 Athletic Signing Day, Trophy Hall, 7:45 am

Wednesday, February 6, 2019 PTCO Meeting, 6 pm, STEM, Schillinglaw/West Café

February 7-9, 2019 All State Orchestra

Friday, February 8, 2019 Jazz Band Concert, 7 pm, FA Theater

Saturday, February 9, 2019 ACT Testing

Tuesday, February 12, 2019 Academic Letter Night, Fine Arts Theater, 6-8 pm

February 14-18. 2019 S/D Berkeley

Monday, February 18, 2019 Presidents' Day Holiday, No School

Tuesday, February 19, 2019 Pupil Non-Contact Day

Wednesday, February 20, 2019 Principals Brown Bag, 11:30 am-12:30 pm, West Main Office

February 23-25, 2019 DECA State Conference, Broadmoor

February 22-23, 2019 S/D Nat. Quals, 7 am -9 pm

Monday, February 25, 2019
Spring Sports Begin (Baseball, Girls Golf, Lacrosse, Girls Soccer, Boys swimming, 

Girls Tennis, Track/Field

Tuesday, February 26, 2019 Accountability Meeting, 5-6:30 pm, West Main Conf. Room 

Thursday, February 28, 2019 Ethnic Fest, 5-8 pm, IC Hallway

Friday, March 1, 2019 Global Awareness Day

March 6-9, 2019 Spring Musical, 7 pm, FA Theater (2 pm matinee on 3/9/19)

Wednesday, March 6, 2019 PTCO Meeting, 9-10:30 am; FA Theater Lobby

Saturday, March 9, 2019 SAT

Friday, March 8, 2019 Fine Arts Friday
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Monday, March 12, 2018 Mid-Winter Choir Concert (USJ, Troubadours, G21, Meisters), FA Theater, 6:30 & 8 pm

Wednesday, March 13, 2019 Orchestra Concert, 7 pm, FA Theater

Wednesday, March 13, 2019 Sophomore 201 Parent Night, Shillinglaw, 7 pm

Wednesday, March 13, 2019 Principals Brown Bag, 11:30 am-12:30 pm, West Main Office

March 13-18, 2019 Meisters Trip

March 18-22, 2019 Spring Break

Tuesday, March 26, 2019 Accountability Meeting, 5-6:30 pm, West Main Conf. Rm 

March 28-30, 2019 All State Band

Wednesday, April 3, 2019 PTCO Meeting, 9-10:30 am, Volunteer Coffee, IC Community Rooms

Friday, April 5, 2019 Middle School Leadership Day

April 5-6, 2019 S/D Nat. Quals, 7 am -9 pm

Wednesday, April 10, 2019 Senior Orchestra Recital

Saturday, April 13, 2019 ACT

Sunday, April 14, 2019 RMACAC College Fair, CCHS, 1-3:30 pm

Wednesday, April 17, 2019 Athletic Signing Day, Trophy Hall, 7:45 am

Thursday, April 18, 2019 West Area District Art Show, 5-7 pm

Wednesday, April 17, 2019 Principals Brown Bag, 11:30 am-12:30 pm, West Main Office

Tuesday, April 23, 2019 Accountability Meeting, 5-6:30 pm, West Main Conf. Rm 

Thursday, April 25, 2019 Senior Day in Post Grad

April 26-30, 2019 DECA Nationals

April 25-27, 2019 Spring Play, FA Theater, 7 pm (Matinee on the 27th at 2 pm)

Sunday, April 28, 2019 S/D Awards Celebration, FA Theatre

Monday, April 29, 2019 Bruin Choice Awards, FA Theater, 7 pm

Tuesday, April 30, 2019 Orchestra Concert, 7 pm, FA Theater

Wednesday, May 1, 2019 PTCO Meeting, 9-10:30 am, Rose Ceremony, FA Theater Lobby

Wednesday, May 1, 2019 A Cappellooza (A Cappella, Statesmen, Choralaires), 7 pm, FA Theater

Thursday, May 2, 2019 Senior Awards, 6:30-9 pm, FA Theater

Friday, May 3, 2019 Jazz Band Concert, 7 pm, FA Theater

Saturday, May 4, 2019 SAT

Saturday, May 4, 2019 Prom 9 pm-midnight; 

Sunday, May 5, 2019 After Prom, 12-3 am

May 6-17, 2019 AP Testing

Tuesday, May 7, 2019 Concert Band, Symphonic Band, Wind Ens Concert, 7 pm, FA Theater

Wednesday, May 8, 2019 Spring Choir Concert (USJ, Troub, G21, Meisters), 7 pm, FA Theater

Thursday, May 9, 2019 DECA Awards Banquet, Radisson Hotel, 6-9 pm

Thursday, May 9, 2019 Seniors Last Day
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Thursday, May 9, 2019 Thespian Induction

Friday, May 10, 2019 Seniors Check Out, East Gym, 8-11 am

Wednesday, May 15, 2019 Principals Brown Bag, 11:30 am-12:30 pm, West Main Office

May 20-21, 2019 2nd Semester Final Exams 

Senior Celebration

Tuesday, May 21, 2019 Graduation Rehearsal, Seniors and All Faculty, 1:30-4:00 pm

Wednesday, May 22, 2019 CCHS Graduation, Stutler Bowl, 8-10 am

Thursday, May 23, 2019 2nd Semester Final Exams

Friday, May 24, 2019 Last Day of School/Non Pupil Contact Day
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